PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7389067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIKI SUZUKI	05/12/2020
TAKUMA OSAKI	05/13/2020
YASUYUKI SAKAKIBARA	05/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City: HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17843189	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022852596

Tiffany.Pitts@faegredrinker.com Email:

TIFFANY PITTS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 12374 ECHO HILL PL

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WALDORF, UNITED STATES 20601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6959-01-US-000309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022.03.17 (046884-6959-01-US-000309) Assignment#page1.tif source=2022.03.17 (046884-6959-01-US-000309) Assignment#page2.tif source=2022.03.17 (046884-6959-01-US-000309) Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060237 FRAME: 0774 507342145

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
-	DAIKI SUZUKI	05/12/2020
	TAKUMA OSAKI	05/13/2020
	YASUYUKI SAKAKIBARA	05/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number	
Application Number:	16767027	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289 **Phone:** 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@faegredrinker.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6959-00-US-602470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
Signature:	/Peter J. Sistare/
Date:	05/26/2020

PATENT REEL: 060237 FRAME: 0775 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=046884_6959_assign#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6122606 **Receipt Date:** 05/26/2020

PATENT REEL: 060237 FRAME: 0776

		ASSIG	NIVLEIN I			
Whereas, I/we,						
Name		Ado	<u>lress</u>			
1) Daiki SUZU	I KI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas				
		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka				······································
2) Takuma OS	SAKI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka	hi-ku,			
	······································	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics			 	
3) Yasuyuki S.	AKAKIBARA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higas Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka	shi-ku,			
hereinafter called	d assignor(s), have	invented certain improve	ments in			
ACTUATOR D	EVICE					
and executed an	application for Lett	ters Patent of the United	States of America theref	or on even da	ate herew	th unless
otherwise indica	ted below:					
	filed on		, Serial No.			; and
Whereas						
HAM	AMATSU PHOTO					
		no-cho, Higashi-ku,			•	
		shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 J				
	•	tire right, title and interes	t in the application and	invention, an	d to any l	Juited States
patents to be obta		own that, for good and v				
transfer, and set this invention an which may be gr	over unto the assign d this application, a anted thereon, and	ignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successors and all divisions, and con all reissues thereof; and led States to issue all Lett	and assigns, MY/OUR attinuations thereof, and a f/WE hereby authorize at	entire right, t Ill Letters Pat nd request th	itle, and i ent of the e Commi	nterest in and to United States ssioner of
		s of this Assignment;				
AND, I/W	E HEREBY further	r covenant and agree that	I/WE will, without furt	her considera	tion, com	municate with
assignee, its succ	essors and assigns,	any facts known to ME/	US respecting this inver	ntion and test	ify in any	legal
		hen called upon to do so				
		nvention in said assignee				
		ns, make all rightful oath				
		d enforce proper patent p				
		nt to the execution of suc				
In the ever	it that the patent ap	plication filing date or session to the attorneys of r	rial number is not know	n at the time	in the fili	gninent is na data and/or
		his Assignment after suc		cation to thi	m me mi	ng date and/or
scriai number ao	ove, and to record t	ins Assignment after suc	ii miormation is added.			
		<u>INVENTORS</u>		DAT	E SIGNE	<u>ED</u>
1):	Daiki	Lujuki		May	12,	2020
Name:		Daiki SUZUKI				
2):	Jakuma	Ozoki	·	May	13,	2020
Name:	T	Takuma OSAKI Delpalki David		,		
3) •	Yasiyik	u Sakakilovca		May	13,2	02°

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \S 261) Page 1 of 1

Yasuyuki SAKAKIBARA

Name:

REEL: 060237 FRAME: 0777 RECORDED: 06/17/2022